

WORKMAN | NYDEGGER A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

Sterling A. Brennan (Utah State Bar No. 10060; E-mail: sbrennan@wnlaw.com)

David R. Wright (Utah State Bar No. 5164; E-mail: dwright@wnlaw.com)

Kirk R. Harris (Utah State Bar No. 10221; E-mail: kharris@wnlaw.com)

Cara J. Baldwin (Utah State Bar No. 11863; E-mail: cbaldwin@wnlaw.com)

1000 Eagle Gate Tower

60 E. South Temple

Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

Telephone: (801) 533-9800

Facsimile: (801) 328-1707

MORRISON & FOERSTER LLPMichael A. Jacobs (Admitted *Pro Hac Vice*; E-mail: mjacobs@mofo.com)Eric M. Acker (Admitted *Pro Hac Vice*; E-mail: eacker@mofo.com)Grant L. Kim (Admitted *Pro Hac Vice*; E-Mail: gkim@mofo.com)

425 Market Street

San Francisco, California 94105-2482

Telephone: (415) 268-7000

Facsimile: (415) 268-7522

Attorneys for Defendant and Counterclaim-Plaintiff Novell, Inc.

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT**DISTRICT OF UTAH, CENTRAL DIVISION**THE SCO GROUP, INC., a Delaware
corporation,

Plaintiff,

vs.

NOVELL, INC., a Delaware corporation,

Defendant.

AND RELATED COUNTERCLAIMS.

Case No. 2:04CV00139

**MEMORANDUM IN SUPPORT OF
NOVELL, INC.'S DAUBERT MOTION
TO DISQUALIFY G. GERVAISE
DAVIS III**

Judge Ted Stewart

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. INTRODUCTION	1
II. LEGAL PRINCIPLES	2
III. ARGUMENT	3
A. Davis’s Expertise Is in the Wrong Field	3
B. Davis’s Opinions Are Inadmissible	3
1. Davis Should Not Be Permitted to Testify that No License Exists because the Existence of a License is an Issue of Law for the Court.....	4
2. The Opinion that SCO Requires a License or the Copyright Does Not Assist the Trier of Fact	5
IV. CONCLUSION.....	6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>Herrin v. United States</i> , 349 F.3d 544 (8th Cir. 2003)	4
<i>In re Williams Securities Litigation</i> , 496 F. Supp. 2d 1195 (N.D. Okla. 2007)	2
<i>Kolling v. Goodyear Tire & Rubber Co.</i> , 272 N.W.2d 54 (N.D. 1978)	4
<i>Loeb v. Hammond</i> , 407 F.2d 779 (7th Cir. 1969)	3
<i>Marx & Co. v. Diners' Club Inc.</i> , 550 F.2d 505 (2d Cir. 1977)	3
<i>Met-Coil Systems Corp. v. Korners Unlimited</i> , 803 F.2d 684 (Fed. Cir. 1986)	5
<i>National Shipments Traffic Conference, Inc. v. United States</i> , 887 F.2d 443 (3d Cir. 1989)	4
<i>Norris v. Baxter Healthcare Corp.</i> , 397 F.3d 878 (10th Cir. 2005)	6
<i>Specht v. Jensen</i> , 853 F.2d 805 (10th Cir. 1988)	2, 3, 4, 5
<i>TCP Industries, Inc. v. Uniroyal, Inc.</i> , 661 F.2d 542 (6th Cir. 1981)	1, 5
<i>United States v. Jensen</i> , 608 F.2d 1349 (10th Cir. 1979)	5
<i>Zuzula v. ABB Power T&D Co.</i> , 267 F. Supp. 2d 703 (E.D. Mich. 2003)	2
Statutes/Rules	
17 U.S.C. § 106	1
Federal Rule of Evidence 403	2
Federal Rule of Evidence 701	2
Federal Rule of Evidence 702	2, 3, 4
Federal Rule of Evidence 704	2
